# OP \$40,00 772834

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NU VISIONS MANUFACTURING, LLC		102/08/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OnCore Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	225 Carando Drive	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77283497	OC ONCORE MANUFACTURING SERVICES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: gwilliam@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. William, Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: Exchange Place, 53 State Street

Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMH-600-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. William
Signature:	/Gregory S. William/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0782

900192028

Date:	05/17/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=OMH-600#page1.tif source=OMH-600#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0783



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "NU VISIONS MANUFACTURING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NU VISIONS MANUFACTURING LLC" TO "ONCORE MANUFACTURING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

3376060 8100

080138297

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Farriet Smith Hundson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6372142

DATE: 02-11-08

CONTROL NO 1945 Report Detrails Bakers at Process 1848 Dec 20 Ford

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0784

CONFIDENTAL Kewar Welles Webewar Threater Cellist Confident

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 PM 02/08/2008 FILED 06:33 FM 02/08/2008 SRV 080138297 - 3376060 FILE

#### AMENDED AND RESTATED

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### NU VISIONS MANUFACTURING LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is No Visions Manufacturing LLC.
- 2. The Company filed its original Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on March 30, 2001, under the name "NV Acquisition LLC".
- 3. Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST:

Name. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

OnCore Manufacturing LLC.

SECOND:

Registered Office and Registered Agent. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of Nu Visions Manufacturing LLC as of the 8th day of February, 2008.

/s/ John Knoll
John Knoll
Vice President
and Assistant Secretary

K&E 12244522.1

RECORDED: 05/17/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0785